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colin.kingmp@xtra.co.nz 

 

 

(04) 817 6965 

Fax (04) 473 0469 

 

 

(03) 577 6930 

Fax (03) 577 6934 

Lee, Melissa List National 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

melissa.lee@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 6636 

Fax: (04) 817 6446 

Lees-Galloway, Iain Palmerston North Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Iain.lees-galloway@parliament.govt.nz  

 

46 Princess Street, Palmerston North 4440 

P O Box 1430 

graham@iainleesgallowaymp.org 

joyce@iainleesgallowaymp.org 

 

 

(04) 817 6967 

Fax: (04) 439 6490 

 

 

 

 

(06) 356 5956 

(06) 356 5958 

Fax: (06) 356 5959 

Little, Andrew List Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Andrew.little@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 9024 

Fax:  

Logie, Jan List Green 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Jan.logie@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 6700 

mailto:xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
mailto:x.xxxxxxx@xxxx.xx.xx
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Lole-Taylor, Asenati List NZ First 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Asenati.Lole-Taylor@parliament.govt.nz  

 

Suite 5, Level one, Delamare Building, 

129 Great South Road, Papatoetoe, 

Manukau Auckland 

P O Box 22130 Otahuhu, Auckland 1641 

NZFirst.aucklandsouth@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 6366 

 

 

 

 

 

(09) 278 5402 

Lotu-Iiga, Peseta Sam Maungakiekie National 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

peseta.sam.lotu-iiga@parliament.govt.nz  

 

268 Onehunga Mall, Onehunga, Auckland 

1061 

P O Box 13926, Onehunga, Auckland 1643 

sam4maungakiekie@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 6988 

Fax: 473 0469 

 

 

 

(09) 622 0300 

Fax: (09) 622 3504 

Macindoe, Tim 

Junior Whip, National 
Hamilton West National 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

tim.macindoe@parliament.govt.nz 

 

PO Box 382, Hamilton 3240 

 

 

(04) 817 8229 

Fax: (04) 817 6445 

 

 

 

(07) 846 0055 

Fax: (07) 846 0056 

Mackey, Moana List Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

moana.mackey@labour.org.nz 

 

 

(04) 817 6654 

Fax (04) 817 6924 

 

Mahuta, Hon Nanaia 

  

  

Hauraki-Waikato Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

nanaia.mahuta@parliament.govt.nz 

 

PO Box 4411, Hamilton 

tainuielectorate@xtra.co.nz  

 

(04) 817 9233 

Fax (04) 472 5975 

 

 

 

(07) 852 5840 

 

 

Mallard, Hon Trevor 
  

 

Hutt South Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

trevor.mallard@parliament.govt.nz 

 

PO Box 43 166, Wainuiomata 

WOAoffice@xtra.co.nz 

 

176 Jackson St, Petone 

petone.eo@clear.net.nz 

 

12 Hillary Court, Naenae 

 

 

(04) 817 9133 

Fax (04) 817 6471 

 

 

 

(04) 564 4988 

Fax (04) 564 2736 

 

 

(04) 568 2949 

Fax (04) 568 2950 

 

(04) 567 0191 

Fax (04) 567 0190 

Martin, Tracey 

 
List NZ First 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Tracey.martin@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 8364 

Fax: (04) 817 6491 

mailto:xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
mailto:xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
mailto:xxxxxx.xxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
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Mathers, Mojo List Green 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

mojo.mathers@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 6700 

Fax:  

McClay, Todd Rotorua National 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

todd.mcclay@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 8230 

Fax: (04) 817 6446 

McCully, Hon Murray 

Minister of Foreign Affairs 

Minister for Sport and 

 Recreation 

 

East Coast Bays National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

m.mccully@ministers.govt.nz 

 

PO Box 35 657, Browns Bay, 

North Shore City 

murray.mccully@xtra.co.nz 

 

(04) 817 6810 

Fax (04) 817 6510 

 

 

 

(09) 478 0207 

Fax (09) 479 8089 

 

McKelvie, Ian Rangitikei National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Ian.mckelvie@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 8394 

Mitchell, Mark Rodney National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

mark.mitchell@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 8382 

Moroney, Sue 

Junior Whip, Labour 
List Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

sue.moroney@parliament.govt.nz 

 

181 River Road, P O Box 4411, Hamilton 

waikatohub.mps@xtra.co.nz  

 

(04) 817 9578 

Fax (04) 817 6923 

 

 

 

(07) 852 5240 

Fax: (07) 852-5875 

 

Ngaro, Alfred List National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Alfred.ngaro@parliament.govt.nz  

 

(04) 817 8396 

Norman, Dr Russel 

Co-Leader, Green Party 
List Green 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

russel.norman@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Malcolm Larking 

Level 2, 17 Garrett Street, Te Aro 

Wellington 

 

P O Box 27379, Te Aro,Wellington 

greenmps.wellington@parliament.govt.nz 

 

 

(04) 817 6700 

Fax (04) 472 6003 

 

 

 

(04) 801 5102 

Fax (04) 801 5104 

 

 

(04) 381 4640 

O’Connor, Hon Damien West Coast Tasman Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Damien.oconnor@parliament.govt.nz    

  

 

(04) 817 8281 

Fax (04) 817 6927 

mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
mailto:xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
mailto:x.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
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O’Connor, Simon Tamaki National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Simon.OConnor@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 8388 

Fax:  

O’Rourke, Denis List NZ First 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Denis.Orourke@parliament.govt.nz 

 

 

(04) 817 8358 

Fax: (04) 817 6491 

 

Parata, Hon Hekia 

Minister of Education 

Minister of Pacific Island 

 Affairs 

 

 

List National 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

h.parata@ministers.govt.nz 

 

(04) 817 6829 

Fax: (04) 817 6529 

Parker, Hon David 

 

 

List Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

david.parker@parliament.govt.nz 

 

 

(04) 817 8280 

Fax (04) 439 6482 

 

 

Peters, Rt Hon Winston 

Leader, New Zealand First 
List NZ First 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

NZFirst@parliament.govt.nz  

 

(04) 817 8354 

Fax: (04) 817 6491 

Prasad, Dr Rajen List Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

rajen.prasad@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 8210 

Fax: (04) 817 6479 

Prosser, Richard List NZ First 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Richard.prosser@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 8364 

Fax: (04) 817 6491 

Robertson, Grant 

Deputy Leader, Labour 
Wellington Central Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

jen.toogood@parliament.govt.nz   

 

220 Willis Street, Wellington 

P O Box 27351, Wellington 6141 

office@grantrobertson.co.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 8204 

Fax: (04) 439 6473 

 

 

(04) 801 8079 

Fax: (04) 801 7866 

 

mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
mailto:xxxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
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Robertson, H V Ross 

Assistant Speaker 

 

Manukau East Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

ross.robertson@parliament.govt.nz 

 

1/30 Kolmar Road 

PO Box 23327 

Papatoetoe, Auckland 

rae.waterhouse@parliament.govt.nz 

 

7 Fulton Crescent 

PO Box 61175 

Otara, Auckland 

michael.clatworthy@parliament.govt.nz 

 

 

(04) 817 9873 

Fax: (04) 471 2235 

 

 

 

(09) 278 9972 

Fax: (09) 278 9971 

 

 

 

(09) 274 9231 

Fax: (09) 274 9579 

Roche, Denise List Green 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

denise.roche@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 6700 

Ross, Jami-Lee 

Third Whip, National 
Botany National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

jami-lee.rossmp@parliament.govt.nz  

 

309 Botany Road 

PO Box 230109 

Auckland 2163 

BotanyMP@parliament.govt.nz 

 

 

(04) 817 6627 

Fax: (04) 817 6447 

 

 

 

(09) 271 3255 

Fax: (09) 271 3259 

Roy, Eric 

Deputy Speaker 
Invercargill National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

eric.roy@parliament.govt.nz 

 

 

(04) 817 6798 

Fax (04) 817 8059 

 

 

Ryall, Hon Tony 

Minister of Health 

Minister for State Owned 

 Enterprises 

 

Bay of Plenty National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

t.ryall@ministers.govt.nz 

 

(04) 817 6804 

Fax (04) 817 6504 

 

Sabin, Mike Northland National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

mike.sabin@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 8384 

Fax: 817 6491 

Sage, Eugenie List Green 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Eugenie.sage@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 6700  

Shanks, Katrina List National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

heather.henderson@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 9509 

Fax: (04) 817 6441 

mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
mailto:xxx.xxxxxxx@xxxx.xx.xx
mailto:xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xx.xx
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mailto:xxxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
mailto:xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx


 

15  

Member Electorate/List Party Postal Address and E-mail Address Phone and Fax 

 

Sharples, Hon Dr Pita 

Minister of Māori Affairs 

Associate Minister of 

 Corrections 

Associate Minister of Education 

 

Tamaki Makaurau Māori Party  

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

pita.sharples@ministers.govt.nz 

 

 

(04) 817 6825 

Fax (04) 499 7269 

Shearer, David 

Leader, Labour 

 

Mt Albert Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

david.shearer@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Level 1, 901 New North Road, 

Mt Albert, Auckland 1025 

 

(04) 817 9370 

Fax: (04)  

 

 

 

(09) 845 1919 

Fax:  

Simpson, Scott Coromandel National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

scott.simpson@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 8390 

Fax  

 

Sio, Su’a William Mangere Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

sua.william.sio@parliament.govt.nz 

 

(04) 817 9870 

Fax (04) 473 1562 

 

Smith, Hon Dr Nick 

Minister of Conservation 

Minister of Housing 

Nelson National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

n.smith@ministers.govt.nz  

 

544 Waimea Rd, Annesbrook, Nelson 

nick@nick4nelson.co.nz 

 

(04) 817 8274 

Fax (04) 817 6505 

 

 

 

(03) 547 2314 

Fax (03) 547 2315 

Stewart, Barbara 

Whip, NZ First 
List NZ First 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

barbara.stewart@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 8356 

Fax: 817 6491 

Street, Hon Maryan 

 
List Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

maryan.street@parliament.govt.nz 

 

jan noonan, 140 Bridge Street 

P O Box 53, Nelson 

 

(04) 817 9399 

Fax (04) 473 6372 

 

 

 

(03) 545 7282 

Fax: (03) 545 7298 

Tirikatene, Rino Te Tai Tonga Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

rino.tirikatene@parliament.govt.nz  

 

(04) 817 9519 

mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
mailto:xxxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
mailto:xxxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
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Member Electorate/List Party Postal Address and E-mail Address Phone and Fax 

Tisch, Lindsay 

Assistant Speaker 

 

Waikato National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

lindsay.tisch@parliament.govt.nz 

 

49 Broadway, Matamata 

PO Box 117, Matamata 

 

71 Duke St, Cambridge 

PO Box 312, Cambridge 

 

19 Main Street, Te Kauwhata 

P O Box 106, Te Kauwhata 

Tisch.tekauwhata@xtra.co.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 9161 

Fax (04) 817 8082 

 

 

 

(07) 888 6786 

Fax (07) 888 8675 

 

(07) 823 2264 

Fax (07) 823 2268 

 

(07) 826 4198 

No fax 

 

Tolley, Hon Anne 

Minister of Police 

Minister of Corrections 

Deputy Leader of the House 

  

 

East Coast National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

anne.tolley@ministers.govt.nz  

 

PO Box 216, 234A The Strand, Whakatane 

tolleywhk@xtra.co.nz  

 

PO Box 106, 5 Gladstone Rd, Gisborne 

tolleygis@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 6807 

Fax (04) 817 6507 

 

 

07 307 1254 

Fax 07 308 0351 

 

 

(06) 867 7571 

Fax (06) 867 7572 

 

Tremain, Hon Chris 

Minister of Internal Affairs 

Minister of Local Government 

Associate Minister of Tourism  

 

Napier National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

c.tremain@ministers.govt.nz 

 

96 Station St (P O Box 534), Napier 

napier.electorate@airnet.net.nz  

 

(04) 817 6832 

Fax (04) 472 6532 

 

 

 

(06) 834 0207 

Fax: (06) 834 0658 

 

Turei Metiria 

Co-Leader, Green Party 

 

List Green 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

metiria.turei@parliament.govt.nz 

 

Suzanne Menzies-Culling 

Level, 5, Burns House, 10 The Octagon 

Dunedin 

P O Box 5431 

Dunedin 9058 

greenmps.dunedin@greens.org.nz 

 

(04) 817 6700 

Fax (04) 472 6003 

 

 

 

(03) 477 8502 

Fax (03) 477 8958 

 

 

 

Turia, Hon Tariana 

Co-Leader, Māori Party 

Minister for Whanau Ora 

Minister for Disability Issues 

Associate Minister of Health 

Associate Minister of Housing 

Associate Minister for Social 

 Development  

Associate Minister for Tertiary 

 Education, Skills and 

 Employment 

 

Te Tai Hauauru Māori Party  

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

t.turia@ministers.govt.nz 

 

114 Liverpool Street 

Whanganui 

Tari.Turia@xtra.co.nz 

 

(04) 817 6826 

Fax (04) 817 6526 

 

 

 

 

(06) 345 4416 

 

mailto:xxxxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
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Member Electorate/List Party Postal Address and E-mail Address Phone and Fax 

Twyford, Phil Te Atat Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

phil.twyford@parliament.govt.nz  

 

300 Great North Road, Henderson 

(PO Box 21 983, Henderson 0650) 

 

 

(04) 817 9118 

Fax (04) 439 6486 

 

 

 

(09) 835 0915 

 

 

Upston,Louise 

Senior Whip, National 
Taupo National 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

libby.obrien@parliament.govt.nz    

 

66 Paora Hapi Street, 

(PO Box 280), Taupo 3551 

Upston.taupo@parliament.govt.nz  

 

Level 1, 22-24 Bridge Street 

(PO Box 220), Tokoroa 3444 

Upston.sthwaikato@parliament.govt.nz  

 

71 Duke Street 

(PO Box 141), Cambridge 3450 

Upston.cambridge@parliament.govt.nz 

  

 

(04) 817 8231 

Fax: (04) 817 6447 

 

 

 

(07) 376 5563 

 

 

 

(07 886 5554 

 

 

 

(07 827 5572 

 

Wagner, Nicky Christchurch Central National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

nicky.wagner@parliament.govt.nz 

 

103 Salisbury Street 

Christchurch 8013 

Chch.office@parliament.govt.nz  

 

(04) 817 6633 

 

 

 

 

 

(03) 365 8297 

Walker, Holly 

Deputy Musterer, Green party 
List Green 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

holly.walker@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 6700 

Wall, Louisa Manurewa Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Mereana.Ruri@parliament.govt.nz  

 

(04) 817 9732 

Fax: (04) 817 6438 

 

Whaitiri, Meka 

 

Ikaroa-Rawhiti Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

 

 

Wilkinson, Hon Kate 

 
Waimakariri National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

kate.wilkinson@parliament.govt.nz    

 

130A Percival St, Rangiora 

waimakariri@xtra.co.nz 

 

 

(04) 817 8342 

Fax (04) 817 6441 

 

 

 

 

(03) 310 7468 

Fax (03) 310 7469 
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Member Electorate/List Party Postal Address and E-mail Address Phone and Fax 

Williams, Andrew List NZ First 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

Andrew.williams@parliament.govt.nz  

 

NZ First Auckland North office 

157A Kitchener Road, Milford 

Auckland 0741 

andrew.williamsMP@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

 

(04) 817 8366 

Fax: (04) 817 6491 

 

 

(09) 489 8336 

 

Williamson, Hon Maurice 

Minister for Building and 

 Construction 

Minister of Customs 

Minister for Land Information 

Minister of Statistics 

 

Pakuranga National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

m.williamson@ministers.govt.nz 

 

 

(04) 817 6820 

Fax (04) 817 6520 

 

Woodhouse, Hon Michael 

Minister of Immigration 

Minister of Veterans’ Affairs 

Associate Minister of Transport 

List National 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

m.woodhouse@ministers.govt.nz  

 

333 Princes Street, Dunedin 

P O Box 807, Dunedin 

blueandgold@parliament.govt.nz  

 

 

(04) 817 6836 

Fax: (04) 817 6536 

 

 

(03) 477 7330 

Fax: (03) 477 4885 

 

Woods, Dr Megan 

  

 

Wigram Labour 

 

Freepost Parliament,  

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

megan.woods @parliament.govt.nz 

 

 

 

 

(04) 817 9999 

Fax (04)  

 

 

 

Yang, Dr Jian List National 

 

Freepost Parliament 

Private Bag 18 888, Parliament Buildings 

Wellington 6160 

jian.yang@parliament.govt.nz  
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Key to Parties 

 

  ACT = ACT NZ 

 Green = Green Party 

 Labour = NZ Labour 

 Mana = Mana Party 

 Mäori Party = Mäori Party 

 National = NZ National 

 NZ First = New Zealand First 

 United Future = United Future New Zealand 
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